(S783.323. 119) $8,813.313

$1,117,593,437 ($143,437.379)

($15,832,753) ($11,627,526)

$1,101,780,684 (S 155,064,906)

S67.510,517 ($81241,671)

8.13%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-1, B-3, B-4, B-5, B-6, B-7, B-8, B-9, B-10, B-11, B-12, B-13, C-1

10

PAGE 1 OF 1

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31119
WITNESS: S. HILLARY

ADJUSTED
AVERAGE

s1.n1.398,602
($1,201,761)
$2,085,018

so
S26.384,004

$1,748,665,863

($11,835,439)
($745,432.446)

$368,026
(S2.001,968)

($15,607 .9TT)
$0
so

(Sn4,509,806)

$974. 156,057

(S27.460,279)

S946.695,ne

$59,268,846

6.26%

RECAP SCHEDULES:

Exhibit 2: Net Operating Income

;CHEDULE C-1

-toRIOA PUBLIC sERVlcE COMMISSION

:OMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

)OCKET NO.: 20200051-GU

NET OPERA TING INCOME

ExPLAFJATloN: PROVIOE TRE cAtcOLATION OF NET OPERATING
INCOME PER BOOKS FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR

AND THE PRIOR YEAR.

NET OPERATING INCOME - HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019

(ij (2) (3) (4) (5)
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT

ENDED HISTORIC BASE
TOTAL COMPANY YEAR ENDED COMPANY

LINE PER BOOKS TOTAL COMPANY ADJUSTED REVENUE
NO. (BASE YEAR - 1) PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS (2)-(3) ADJUSTMENT

12/31/2018 12/31/2019

OPERA TING REVENUES $ 475,275,000 $ 449,737,780 $ (217,175,598) $ 232,562,182 $

OPERA TING EXPENSES:
2 GAS EXPENSE 183,182,000 156,150,885 (156,150,885)
3 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 120,420,000 128,715,895 (21,675,410) 107,040,486
4 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 60,675,000 41,269,583 (1,904,562) 39,365,021
5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 39,330,000 41,229,532 (27,094,543) 14,134,989

INCOME TAXES:
6 -FEDERAL 3,725.719 5,100,264 (1,725,202) 3,375,062
7 -STATE 48,784 (336,687) (383,324) (720,011)

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
8 -FEDERAL 7,501,279 8,906,662 8,906,662
9 -STATE 3,221,180 3,331,714 3,331,714
10 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT - NET
11 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY i2: 140,586) i2,140,586) !2, 140,586)

12 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 415,963,376 $ 382,227,263 $ (208,933,926) $ 173,293,336 $

13 OPERA TING INCOME $ 59,311,624 $ 67,510,517 $ (8,241,671) $ 59,268,846 $

11

PAGE 1 OF 1

TYPE OF OATA SRoWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31119
HISTORIC BASE YR -1: 12/31118
WITNESS: S. HILLARY

(6)

JURISDICTIONAL
AMOUNT

PROPOSED RATES

s 232,562,182

107,040,486
39,365,021
14,134,989

3,375,062
(720,011)

8,906,662
3,331,714

i2, 140,586)

s 173,293,336

s 59,268,846

Exhibit 3: Capital Structure

ICHEDULE 0-1

~OR~APUBLICSERVICECOMMISSION

:OMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

>OCKETNO.: 20200051-GU

COST OF CAPITAL· 13-MONTH AVERAGE

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE lHE COMPANY'S 13-MONlH AVERAGE RECONCILED
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL STRUCTURE ANO COST RATES FOR EACH CLASS
OF CAPITAL FOR lHE HISTORIC BASE YEAR OF THE CURRENT CASE AND
THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR OR TEST YEAR OF THE LAST RATE CASE.

LAST RATE CASE· HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED 12131/2007 PRESENT RATE CASE· HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED 12n1/2019

AMOUNT ADJUSTMENTS
COST WEIGHTED PER

LINE CLASS OF CAPITAL DOLLARS RATIO RATE COST BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA NET RATIO
NO. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

COMMON EQUITY $255,137,944 49.66% 11.25% 5.59% $496,723,714 (S3,422,009) (554,854,491) $438,447,214 46.31%

2 LONG TERM DEBT 178.249.290 34.69% 7.29% 2.53% 322,294,515 (2,591,496) (35,550,549) 284,152,470 30.02%

3 SHORT TERM DEBT 19,770,275 3.85% 5.02% 0.19% 52.429,119 0 (5,830,048) 46,599,071 4.92%

4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,860,006 6.79% 6.66'1, 0.45% 26,343,504 0 (2,691,279) 23,652,225 2.50%

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 25.654,528 4.99% 0.00% 0.00% 203,969,831 (32,619,897) (17,505.280) 153.844,655 16.25%

6 TAX CREDITS 106,"40 0.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

7 TOTAL $513,778.482 100.00% 8.76% S1, 101,760,684 ($38,633,402) ($116,431,647) $946,695,635 100.00%

12

COST
RATE
(11)

10.75%

4.73%

3.CM%

2.46%

0.00%

0.00%

PAGE 1 OF2

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12131/19
PRIOR HISTORIC BASE YEAR: 12131/07
WITNESS: S. HILLARY

WEIGHTED
COST
(12)

4.~

1.42%

0.15%

0.06%

0.00%

0.00%

6.61%